

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1970 of 1987**

**Appellant :- Raj Deo**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Chaturvedi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

The report of the C.J.M., Deoria dated 21.04.2018 to his counterpart Gorakhpur indicates thatailable warrants are to be executed against the appellant by the latter but no compliance has been submitted.

Let a fresh reminder be sent to the C.J.M. Gorakhpur along with previous communication dated 21.04.2018 of the C.J.M. Deoria calling upon the C.J.M. Gorakhpur to submit a report as regards the execution of theailable warrants of the appellant without further delay, failing which a coercive order may be passed against the official in default.

**List in the week commencing 24.09.2018.**

**Order Date :- 18.8.2018**

A.K.Verma