

**Court No. - 3**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1970 of 1987**

**Appellant :- Raj Deo**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- G.S. Chaturvedi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.**

List this case in the week commencing 21.01.2019 for final hearing.

In the meanwhile, parties may collect the paper book.

**Order Date :- 12.12.2018**

**S.K.**