



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1970 of 1987

Raj Deo

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.S. Chaturvedi, Ramesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. As per the office report dated 28.9.2018 which is based on the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur, dated 14.9.2018, we find that appellant no.1 - Rajdeo, appellant no.3-Daya Shanker, appellant no.4 - Ramayan, appellant no.5 - Rama Shanker and appellant no.6 - Ram Kishun have died.
2. The appeal vis-a-vis appellant no.1 - Rajdeo, appellant no.3-Daya Shanker, appellant no.4 - Ramayan, appellant no.5 - Rama Shanker and appellant no.6 - Ram Kishun stands abated.
3. Earlier bailable warrant was issued against the appellant no.2-Lal Sahab but neither he is personally present nor is represented through any counsel.
4. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant no.2 - Lal Sahab.
5. List this case on 23.4.2026.

March 30, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)